
 
Bootle Linacre Lane
Walton Clock Tower Drive
Walton Vale Warbreck Moor
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Old Swan Brelade Road
Wavertree Coventry Road

62
0626
0636
0640
0651
0708
0720

62
--
--

0656
0706
0723
0735

62
0639
0654
0659
0713
0732
0747

62
0654
0711
0717
0732
0753
0810

62 62 62 62 62
0724

Then
at
these
mins

44 04 24

past
each
hour
until

1304
0739 59 19 39 1319
0744 04 24 44 1324
0758 18 38 58 1338
0817 37 57 17 1357
0832 52 12 32 1412

62
1324
1339
1344
1358
1417
1432

62
1344
1359
1404
1418
1437
1452

62
1354
1409
1415
1431
1451
1509

62 62 62 62 62
1404

Then
at
these
mins

24 44 04

past
each
hour
until

1644
1420 40 00 20 1700
1427 47 07 27 1707
1446 06 26 46 1726
1506 26 46 06 1746
1526 46 06 26 1806

62
1704
1720
1727
1746
1806
1826

62
1724
1740
1747
1806
1826
1846

62
1744
1758
1804
1819
1834
1846

62
1804
1818
1824
1839
1854
1906

 
Bootle Linacre Lane
Walton Clock Tower Drive
Walton Vale Warbreck Moor
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Old Swan Brelade Road
Wavertree Coventry Road

62 62 62 62
1828

Then
at
these
mins

58 28

past
each
hour
until

2258
1837 07 37 2307
1842 12 42 2312
1852 22 52 2322
1906 36 06 2336
1918 48 18 2348

62
2328
2337
2342
2352
0006
0018

 
Mossley Hill Penny Lane
Stanley Bolan Street
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Walton Cavendish Drive
Bootle Melling Road

62
--
--

0624
0642
0650

62
0625
0638
0652
0711
0723

62
0640
0653
0707
0726
0738

62
0655
0708
0722
0741
0753

62
0710
0725
0740
0802
0816

62
0725
0741
0759
0821
0839

62 62 62 62 62
0740

Then
at
these
mins

00 20 40
past
each
hour
until

1420
0756 16 36 56 1436
0814 34 54 14 1454
0836 56 16 36 1516
0854 14 34 54 1534

62
1440
1456
1514
1536
1554

62
1500
1516
1534
1556
1614

62
1518
1536
1555
1619
1636

62 62 62 62 62
1534

Then
at
these
mins

54 14 34
past
each
hour
until

1714
1554 14 34 54 1734
1616 36 56 16 1756
1641 01 21 41 1821
1656 16 36 56 1836

62
1734
1754
1816
1841
1856

62
1754
1810
1825
1847
1902

62
1814
1830
1845
1907
1922

62
1834
1850
1905
1927
1942

 
Mossley Hill Penny Lane
Stanley Bolan Street
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Walton Cavendish Drive
Bootle Melling Road

62
1854
1909
1927
1947
1956

62
1910
1924
1938
1956
2005

62
1925
1939
1953
2011
2020

62 62 62 62
1952

Then
at
these
mins

22 52
past
each
hour
until

2222
2002 32 02 2232
2014 44 14 2244
2030 00 30 2300
2042 12 42 2312

62
2252
2302
2314
2330
2342

62
2322
2332
2344
0000
0012

 
Bootle Linacre Lane
Walton Clock Tower Drive
Walton Vale Warbreck Moor
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Old Swan Brelade Road
Wavertree Coventry Road

62
0731
0743
0748
0801
0815
0827

62 62 62 62
0801

Then
at
these
mins

31 01

past
each
hour
until

1731
0813 43 13 1743
0818 48 18 1748
0831 01 31 1801
0845 15 45 1815
0857 27 57 1827

62
1801
1813
1818
1831
1845
1857

62 62 62 62
1828

Then
at
these
mins

58 28

past
each
hour
until

2258
1837 07 37 2307
1842 12 42 2312
1852 22 52 2322
1906 36 06 2336
1918 48 18 2348

62
2328
2337
2342
2352
0006
0018

 
Mossley Hill Penny Lane
Stanley Bolan Street
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Walton Cavendish Drive
Bootle Melling Road

62
0708
0720
0734
0752
0805

62 62 62 62
0738

Then
at
these
mins

08 38
past
each
hour
until

1808
0750 20 50 1820
0804 34 04 1834
0822 52 22 1852
0835 05 35 1905

62
1838
1850
1904
1922
1935

62
1908
1918
1930
1946
1958

62 62 62 62
1922

Then
at
these
mins

52 22
past
each
hour
until

2252
1932 02 32 2302
1944 14 44 2314
2000 30 00 2330
2012 42 12 2342

62
2322
2332
2344
0000
0012

 
Bootle Linacre Lane
Walton Clock Tower Drive
Walton Vale Warbreck Moor
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Old Swan Brelade Road
Wavertree Coventry Road

62
0622
0634
0638
0651
0703
0715

62
0722
0734
0738
0751
0803
0815

62
0822
0834
0838
0851
0903
0915

62
0922
0934
0938
0951
1003
1015

62 62 62 62
1022

Then
at
these
mins

52 22

past
each
hour
until

1752
1034 04 34 1804
1038 08 38 1808
1051 21 51 1821
1103 33 03 1833
1115 45 15 1845

62
1828
1837
1842
1852
1906
1918

62 62 62 62
1858

Then
at
these
mins

28 58

past
each
hour
until

2228
1907 37 07 2237
1912 42 12 2242
1922 52 22 2252
1936 06 36 2306
1948 18 48 2318

62
2258
2307
2312
2322
2336
2348

62
2328
2337
2342
2352
0006
0018

 
Mossley Hill Penny Lane
Stanley Bolan Street
Norris Green East Lancashire Road
Walton Cavendish Drive
Bootle Melling Road

62
0619
0631
0643
0700
0712

62
0719
0731
0743
0800
0812

62
0819
0831
0843
0900
0912

62 62 62 62
0919

Then
at
these
mins

49 19
past
each
hour
until

1749
0931 01 31 1801
0943 13 43 1813
1000 30 00 1830
1012 42 12 1842

62
1822
1832
1844
1900
1912

62 62 62 62
1852

Then
at
these
mins

22 52
past
each
hour
until

2222
1902 32 02 2232
1914 44 14 2244
1930 00 30 2300
1942 12 42 2312

62
2252
2302
2314
2330
2342

62
2322
2332
2344
0000
0012

62 Bootle to Penny Lane

via Walton, Fazakerley, Tuebrook and Old Sawn - Valid from Tuesday, March 1, 2022 to Wednesday, June 29, 2022

Monday to Friday - Wavertree Coventry Road

Monday to Friday - Bootle Melling Road

Saturday - Wavertree Coventry Road

Saturday - Bootle Melling Road

Sunday - Wavertree Coventry Road

Sunday - Bootle Melling Road


	Monday to Friday - Wavertree Coventry Road
	Monday to Friday - Bootle Melling Road
	Saturday - Wavertree Coventry Road
	Saturday - Bootle Melling Road
	Sunday - Wavertree Coventry Road
	Sunday - Bootle Melling Road

